
gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 11

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 15

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.998835 0.999418 1.000000 1.000583 1.001166
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACTA_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 11

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 15

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.998835 0.999418 1.000000 1.000583 1.001166
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACTA_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 12

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.212 0.606 1.000 2.861 4.722
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisHCOOH_Anthro (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998870 0.999435 1.000000 1.000566 1.001131
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisHCOOH_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 13

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 15

Zero throughout domain
unitless

Zero throughout domain
unitless

EmisHCOOH_Ship (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 12

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.291 0.645 1.000 2.219 3.438
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisHCOOH_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998811 0.999406 1.000000 1.000595 1.001190
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACR_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998811 0.999406 1.000000 1.000595 1.001190
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACR_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.189 0.594 1.000 3.149 5.298
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_Anthro (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 16

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998880 0.999440 1.000000 1.000561 1.001122
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 14

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.998370 0.999185 1.000000 1.000816 1.001633
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_Biogenic (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 16

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.9999283 1.0000000 1.0000717
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_Ocean (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisALD2_PlantDecay (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisALD2_Ship (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.8944 0.9472 1.0000 1.0591 1.1181
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 18

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98176 0.99088 1.00000 1.00929 1.01858
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisCH2O_Aircraft (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.149 0.574 1.000 3.858 6.717
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisCH2O_Anthro (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 16

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998786 0.999393 1.000000 1.000608 1.001215
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisCH2O_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisCH2O_Ship (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.154 0.577 1.000 3.743 6.486
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisCH2O_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998824 0.999412 1.000000 1.000589 1.001177
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisGLYX_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998824 0.999412 1.000000 1.000589 1.001177
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisGLYX_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 14

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 19

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98177 0.99089 1.00000 1.00928 1.01856
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMACR_Aircraft (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 14

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 19

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98177 0.99089 1.00000 1.00928 1.01856
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMACR_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 19

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98174 0.99087 1.00000 1.00930 1.01860
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisRCHO_Aircraft (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 16

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998893 0.999446 1.000000 1.000554 1.001109
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisRCHO_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 16

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98174 0.99087 1.00000 1.00930 1.01860
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisRCHO_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998845 0.999423 1.000000 1.000578 1.001156
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACET_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.999353 1.000000 1.000647
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACET_Biogenic (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.9999845 1.0000000 1.0000155
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACET_Ocean (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 17

0.998598 0.999299 1.000000 1.000702 1.001404
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACET_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 13

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 15

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMEK_Anthro (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998879 0.999439 1.000000 1.000561 1.001122
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMEK_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisMEK_Ship (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 13

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 15

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMEK_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 17

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998797 0.999398 1.000000 1.000602 1.001205
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMVK_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 17

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998797 0.999398 1.000000 1.000602 1.001205
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMVK_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 16

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998877 0.999438 1.000000 1.000562 1.001124
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisFURA_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 16

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998877 0.999438 1.000000 1.000562 1.001124
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisFURA_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998820 0.999410 1.000000 1.000591 1.001181
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisPHEN_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 12

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.998820 0.999410 1.000000 1.000591 1.001181
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisPHEN_Total (AnnualMean)
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